
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Windsor, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Primary

August 14, 2018

Governor

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

*Mark Boughton

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

3

0

0

3

33

0

3

36

8

0

0

8

12

0

3

15

38

0

0

38

Bob Stefanowski

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

12

0

0

12

46

0

3

49

15

0

2

17

26

0

3

29

90

0

4

94

David Stemerman

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

9

0

1

10

44

0

5

49

11

0

1

12

29

0

0

29

60

0

1

61

Steve Obsitnik

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

10

0

0

10

35

0

0

35

7

0

0

7

21

0

0

21

24

0

0

24

Timothy M Herbst

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

5

0

0

5

18

0

2

20

6

0

0

6

18

0

1

19

43

0

0

43

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

36

0

5

41

25

0

1

26

155

0

12

167

67

0

4

71

53

0

0

53

309

0

16

325

54

0

2

56

37

0

0

37

244

0

10

254

28

0

0

28

18

0

0

18

143

0

0

143

44

0

4

48

25

0

0

25

159

0

7

166



Lieutenant Governor

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

*Joe Markley

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

13

0

0

13

64

0

5

69

10

0

1

11

42

0

5

47

111

0

2

113

Erin E Stewart

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

16

0

0

16

91

0

6

97

23

0

2

25

43

0

1

44

102

0

2

104

Jayme Stevenson

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

10

0

1

11

19

0

2

21

12

0

0

12

17

0

1

18

40

0

1

41

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

100

0

7

107

64

0

0

64

404

0

20

424

88

0

6

94

68

0

1

69

431

0

18

449

34

0

2

36

23

0

0

23

155

0

7

162



United States Senator

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

*Matthew Corey

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

27

0

1

28

123

0

10

133

27

0

3

30

71

0

7

78

193

0

2

195

Dominic Rapini

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

5

0

0

5

37

0

3

40

15

0

0

15

22

0

0

22

47

0

2

49

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

166

0

12

178

124

0

1

125

731

0

36

767

49

0

3

52

21

0

0

21

196

0

8

204



Treasurer

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

*Thad Gray

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

16

0

0

16

90

0

7

97

17

0

1

18

46

0

5

51

136

0

3

139

Art Linares

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

17

0

1

18

74

0

5

79

25

0

2

27

49

0

2

51

107

0

1

108

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

129

0

9

138

70

0

0

70

504

0

25

529

85

0

6

91

77

0

1

78

434

0

18

452



Comptroller

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

*Kurt Miller

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

15

0

1

16

71

0

6

77

14

0

1

15

36

0

5

41

111

0

4

115

Mark Greenberg

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

20

0

0

20

91

0

6

97

28

0

2

30

56

0

2

58

128

0

0

128

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

112

0

8

120

70

0

1

71

429

0

26

455

103

0

7

110

77

0

0

77

503

0

17

520



Attorney General

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Republican 

Party

*Sue Hatfield

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

26

0

1

27

135

0

8

143

32

0

1

33

78

0

7

85

195

0

3

198

John Shaban

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

10

0

0

10

33

0

4

37

11

0

2

13

19

0

0

19

48

0

1

49

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

174

0

12

186

118

0

1

119

758

0

33

791

46

0

3

49

29

0

0

29

196

0

10

206



DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

113

40

0

511

191

0

178

53

0

324

116

0

740

257

0

667

245

0

406

160

0

STATS

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

39

1

0

40

178

13

0

191

48

5

0

53

108

8

0

116

255

2

0

257

230

15

0

245

159

1

0

160

STATS
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Grand 

Total for 

Towns

2,939

1,062

0

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

1,017

45

0

1,062


