

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Primary August 14, 2018

Town of Windsor, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

(OFFICE	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town	DISTRICT 5-Oliver
Party	Name of Candidate		Kennedy School		Hall	Ellsworth School
Governor						
Republican	*Mark Boughton					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	3	33	8	12	38
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	3	0	3	0
	Total	3	36	8	15	38
	Bob Stefanowski					
	Machine/Polling Place	12	46	15	26	90
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	3	2	3	4
	Total	12	49	17	29	94
	David Stemerman					
	Machine/Polling Place	9	44	11	29	60
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	1	5	1	0	1
	Total	10	49	12	29	61
	Steve Obsitnik					
	Machine/Polling Place	10	35	7	21	24
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	10	35	7	21	24
	Timothy M Herbst					
	Machine/Polling Place	5	18	6	18	43
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	2	0	1	0
	Total	5	20	6	19	43

Printed on 8/16/2018 9:31:48AM Page 1 of 8

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
36	25	155
0 5	0	0
41		12 167
41	26	16/
67	53	309
0	0	0
4	0	16
71	53	325
54	37	244
0	0	0
2	0	10
56	37	254
28	18	143
0	0	0
0	0	0
28	18	143
44	25	159
0	0	0
4	0	7
48	25	166

Party	DFFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Lieutenant (Governor		Kennedy School		11an	Ensworth School
Republican Party	*Joe Markley Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee	13 0 0	64 0 5	10 0 1	42 0 5	111 0 2
Er M EI Al	Total Erin E Stewart Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	13 16 0 0 16	91 0 6 97	23 0 2 25	43 0 1 44	113 102 0 2 104
	Jayme Stevenson Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	10 0 1 11	19 0 2 21	12 0 0 12	17 0 1 18	40 0 1 41

Printed on 8/16/2018 0:31:48AM

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
100	64	404
0	0	0
7	0	20
107	64	424
88	68	431
0	0	0
6	1	18
94	69	449
34	23	155
0	0	0
2	0	7
36	23	162

Party United State	FFICE Name of Candidate S Senator	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Republican Party	*Matthew Corey Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	27 0 1 28	123 0 10 133	27 0 3 30	71 0 7 78	193 0 2 195
	Dominic Rapini Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	5 0 0 5	37 0 3 40	15 0 0 15	22 0 0 22	47 0 2 49

Printed on 8/16/2018 9:31:48AM

DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
6-Poquonock	7-Rainbow	Total for
School	Firehouse	Town
166	124	731
0	0	0
12	1	36
178	125	767
49	21	196
0	0	0
3	0	8
52	21	204

Party Treasurer	OFFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Republican Party	*Thad Gray Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	16 0 0 16	90 0 7 97	17 0 1 18	46 0 5 51	136 0 3 139
	Art Linares Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	17 0 1 18	74 0 5 79	25 0 2 27	49 0 2 51	107 0 1 108

Printed on 8/16/2018 9:31:48AM

DISTRICT	DISTRICT	Grand
6-Poquonock	7-Rainbow	Total for
School	Firehouse	Town
129	70	504
0	0	0
9	0	25
138	70	529
85	77	434
0	0	0
6	1	18
91	78	452

Party Comptroller	OFFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Republican Party	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	15 0 1 16	71 0 6 77	14 0 1 15	36 0 5 41	111 0 4 115
	Mark Greenberg Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	20 0 0 20	91 0 6 97	28 0 2 30	56 0 2 58	128 0 0 128

Printed on 8/16/2018 0:31:48AM

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
112	70	429
0	0	0
8	1	26
120	71	455
103	77	503
0	0	0
7	0	17
110	77	520

Party Attorney Go	OFFICE Name of Candidate eneral	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Republican Party	*Sue Hatfield Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	26 0 1 27	135 0 8 143	32 0 1 33	78 0 7 85	195 0 3 198
	John Shaban Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	10 0 0 10	33 0 4 37	11 0 2 13	19 0 0 19	48 0 1 49

Printed on 8/16/2018 9:31:48AM

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
174	118	758
0	0	0
12	1	33
186	119	791
46	29	196
0	0	0
3	0	10
49	29	206

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
No.of Names on Registry	113	511	178	324	740	667	406
No. Checked as Having Voted	40	191	53	116	257	245	160
No.of Overseas Voters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
Machine/Polling Place Total	39	178	48	108	255	230	159
Absentee Total	1	13	5	8	2	15	1
Election Day Registration (EDR)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes	40	191	53	116	257	245	160

Printed on 8/16/2018 0:31:48AM

Grand Total for Towns

> 2,939 1,062 0

Grand Total for Towns

> 1,017 45

0 1,062